
WorkSource is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Washington Relay Service: 711

WIT – ETO REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
ADVISORY CHANGE TEAM  



Regional Change 

Agent (RCA) Support  

WDAs Change Support 

North Sound: Open

Southwest Coastal: Cam McClary 

Central Sound: Greg Chilson

Central: David Gutierrez 

East Region: Rebecca Woody (out 

on Maternity Leave)

Lead: Liane Johnson

ITSD: Kelly Ziesemer

Olympic WDA 1:  Luci Bench

PacMtn WDA 2: Christina Chestnut & Kylie Bartlett   

Southwest WDA 7: Amy Gimlin & Jessica Richards 

North Central  WDA 8: Emily Anderson & Aaron Parrott  

Eastern Washington: Partnership WDA 10 = Eric Blackburn 

Benton–Franklin WDA 11:  David Chavey-Reynaud 

WIT–ETO Replacement 
Advisory Change Team   
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Regional Change 

Agent (RCA) Support  

WDAs Change Support 

North Sound: Open

Southwest Coastal: Cam McClary - cameron.mcclary@esd.wa.gov

Central Sound: Greg Chilson - gregory.chilson@esd.wa.gov

Central: David Gutierrez - david.gutierrezbetancourt@esd.wa.gov

East Region: Rebecca Woody (out on Maternity Leave contact Liane Johnson for support) – rebecca.woody@esd.wa.gov

Olympic WDA 1:  Luci Bench - lbench@kitsap.gov

PacMtn WDA 2: Christina Chestnut - cchesnut@thurstonchamber.com & Kylie Bartlett - kylie.bartlett@equusworks.com

Southwest WDA 7: Amy Gimlin - agimlin@workforcesw.org & Jessica Richards - jessica.richards@esd.wa.gov

North Central  WDA 8: Emily Anderson - emilya@skillsource.org & Aaron Parrott - aaronp@skillsource.org

Eastern Washington: Partnership WDA 10 = Eric Blackburn - eric.blackburn@esd.wa.gov

Benton–Franklin WDA 11:  David Chavey-Reynaud - dchavey@bf-wdc.org

WIT–ETO Replacement 
Advisory Change Team Contact Info   
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Lead: Liane Johnson – liane.johnson@esd.wa.gov

ITSD: Kelly Ziesemer – kelly.Ziesemer@esd.wa.gov
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